On June 24, 2016, the company published a notice that the company is planning the item of non-public

share-issuing, therefore the trade of the company’s share shall be suspended from June 24, 2016. On July 7, 2016,

the Proposal on the Company’s Non-public A-share Issuance to Specific Objects and the relevant proposals were

examined and approved in the 10
th

 board meeting of the 7
th

 session board of directors, therefore the trade of the

company’s shares shall be restored from July 11, 2016. The Proposals related to the company’s non-public A-share

issuance were examined and approved in the 2016 second extraordinary general shareholder meeting on July 25,

2016.

XV. Issuance of corporate bonds

Whether the company has corporate bonds that have been publicly issued and listed on the stock exchange, and

not yet due or due but not folly cashed on the approval date of annual report

No.

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

1.Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proporti

on
Share

allotm

ent

Bon

us

shar

es

Capitalization of

common reserve

fund

Othe

r
Subtotal  Quantity

Proportio

n

I. Share with conditional

subscription
277,968,976 62.20%   778,313,133  778,313,133 1,056,282,109 62.20%

1.State-owned shares 0 0.00%   0  0

2.Staee-owned legal

person shares
0 0.00%   0  0

3.Other domestic shares  277,968,976 62.20%   778,313,133  778,313,133 1,056,282,109 62.20%

Of which：Domestic legal

person shares
99,888,348 22.35%   279,687,374  279,687,374 379,575,722 22.35%

Domestic natural person 178,080,628 39.85%   498,625,758  498,625,758 676,706,386 39.85%

Sino Great Wall Co., Ltd. The Semi-annual Report 2016

41

shares

4.Share held by foreign

investors
0 0.00%   0  0

Of which：Foreign legal

person shares
0 0.00%   0  0

Foreign natural person

shares
0 0.00%   0  0

II. Shares with

unconditional subscription
168,937,606 37.80%   473,025,296  473,025,296 641,962,902 37.80%

1.Common shares in RMB 99,515,703 22.27%   278,643,968  278,643,968 378,159,671 22.27%

2.Foreign shares in domestic

market

69,421,903 15.53%   194,381,328  194,381,328 263,803,231 15.53%

III. Total of capital shares 446,906,582 100.00%   1,251,338,429  1,251,338,429 1,698,245,011 100.00%

Reasons for share changed:

√ Applicable □Not applicable

During the reporting period, upon the base of total share capital of 446,906,582 shares on the date of December 31,

2015, 28 shares were increased for every 10 shares to all the shareholders by converting capital reserve into share

capital, therefore the total increased shares by converting capital reserve into share capital were 1,251,338,429

shares, so the total share capital were 1,698,245,011 shares after such share increasing by converting capital

reserve into share capital.

Approval of Change of Shares

√ Applicable □Not applicable